
Weekday Start Date Start Time End Date End Time
Monday 03/09/2018 03/09/2018
Tuesday 04/09/2018 04/09/2018
Wednesday 05/09/2018 05/09/2018
Thursday 06/09/2018 06/09/2018
Thursday 06/09/2018 09:10 06/09/2018 10:10
Tuesday 18/09/2018 18/09/2018
Tuesday 25/09/2018 17:00 25/09/2018 19:30
Wednesday 10/10/2018 16:30 10/10/2018 22:30
Wednesday 10/10/2018 18:00 10/10/2018 19:30
Friday 19/10/2018 19/10/2018
Monday 22/10/2019 22/10/2019
Tuesday 23/10/2018 23/10/2018
Wednesday 24/10/2018 24/10/2018
Thursday 25/10/2018 25/10/2018
Friday 26/10/2018 26/10/2018
Monday 29/10/2018 29/10/2018
Thursday 01/11/2018 9:00 01/10/2018 12:30
Thursday 01/11/2018 01/11/2018
Wednesday 07/11/2018 9:00 07/11/2018 12:30
Thursday 08/11/2018 14:30 08/11/2018
Friday 23/11/2018 23/11/2018
Wednesday 05/12/2018 16:00 05/12/2018 18:30
Friday 07/12/2018 12:30 07/12/2018 14:00
Monday 10/12/2018 12:30 10/12/2018
Monday 10/12/2018 18:30 10/12/2018
Tuesday 11/12/2018 18:30 11/12/2018
Thursday 13/12/2018 10:15 13/12/2018
Thursday 13/12/2018 10:00 13/12/2018
Thursday 13/12/2018 18:30 13/12/2018
Friday 14/12/2018 12:30 14/12/2018 14:00
Friday 14/12/2018 14/12/2018
Friday 14/12/2018 18:30 14/12/2018
Saturday 15/12/2018 18:30 15/12/2018
Tuesday 18/12/2018 19:00 18/12/2018
Friday 21/12/2018 21/12/2018
Monday 24/12/2018 24/12/2018
Tuesday 25/12/2018 25/12/2018
Wednesday 26/12/2018 26/12/2018
Thursday 27/12/2018 27/12/2018
Friday 28/12/2018 28/12/2018
Monday 31/12/2018 31/12/2018
Tuesday 01/01/2019 01/01/2019
Wednesday 02/01/2019 02/01/2019
Thursday 03/01/2019 03/01/2019
Friday 04/01/2019 04/01/2019
Monday 07/01/2019 07/01/2019
Thursday 24/01/2019 18:00 24/01/2019
Wednesday 30/01/2019 16:00 30/01/2019 18:30
Friday 15/02/2019 15/02/2019



Monday 18/02/2019 18/02/2019
Tuesday 19/02/2019 19/02/2019
Wednesday 20/02/2019 20/02/2019
Thursday 21/02/2019 21/02/2019
Friday 22/02/2019 22/02/2019
Wednesday 06/03/2019 16:00 06/03/2019 18:30
Thursday 07/03/2019 07/03/2019
Tuesday 19/03/2019 19/03/2019
Wednesday 20/03/2019 15:00 20/03/2019
Monday 25/03/2019 16:45 25/03/2019
Thursday 04/04/2019 04/04/2019
Friday 05/04/2019 05/04/2019
Monday 08/04/2019 08/04/2019
Tuesday 09/04/2019 09/04/2019
Wednesday 10/04/2019 10/04/2019
Thursday 11/04/2019 11/04/2019
Friday 12/04/2019 12/04/2019
Tuesday 16/04/2019 16/04/2019
Wednesday 17/04/2019 17/04/2019
Thursday 18/04/2019 18/04/2019
Friday 19/04/2019 19/04/2019
Monday 22/04/2019 22/04/2019
Tuesday 23/04/2019 23/04/2019
Wednesday 08/05/2019 08/05/2019
Friday 10/05/2019 16:30 10/05/2019 22:30
Monday 13/05/2019 13/05/2019
Monday 03/06/2019 03/06/2019
Wednesday 05/06/2019 16:00 05/06/2019
Tuesday 25/06/2019 25/06/2019
Wednesday 26/06/2019 26/06/2019
Thursday 27/06/2019 27/06/2019
Friday 28/06/2019 28/06/2019
Monday 01/07/2019 01/07/2019
Wednesday 03/07/2019 16:00 03/07/2019
Wednesday 03/07/2019 18:00 03/07/2019
Friday 05/07/2019 05/07/2019
Saturday 06/07/2019 12/07/2019
Tuesday 09/07/2019 09/07/2019
Tuesday 16/07/2019 16/07/2019
Wednesday 17/07/2019 17/07/2019
Wednesday 17/07/2019 19:00 17/07/2019
Friday 19/07/2019 19/07/2019



Subject All day evenMeeting Organizer Categories
Staff Training Day Yes KL All
Staff Training Day Yes KL All
Lessons commence for Y7 & Y11 Yes All
Lessons commence for Y8, Y9 & Y10 Yes All
Y7 Photographs P1 No BP KS3
Y9 (x80) Geography Trip Yes CSE KS3
Open Evening No NRP All
Y11/12/13 Dance Trip, Rambert at 19.30 No LEA All
Y7 Curriculum Meeting No ABL KS3
Last Day of Half Term No All
Half Term Yes All
Half Term Yes All
Half Term Yes All
Half Term Yes All
Half Term Yes All
STAFF TRAINING DAY Yes KL All
Y8 HPV Vaccinations No School Nurse KS3
Sixth Form Open Evening No KEB All
Y8 HPV Vaccinations No School Nurse KS3
Y7 & 8 Kids Lit Quiz No JS KS3
Y7  Scholars (x15) Museum Take Over Day, Yes JS KS3
Y7 Parents' Evening No MSS KS3
PA Christmas Sale No P Assoc. All
School Production Matinee Performance for Primary Schools JB All
School Production No JB All
School Production No JB All
Y7 English, Pantomine Trip 'The Wonderful Wizard  No NMT KS3
Y9 Food Trip, Slatterys No CED, KA KS3
School Production No JB All
PA Christmas Sale No P Assoc. All
KS3 Able Readers Trip to 'Mortal Engines' (prov) No JS KS3
School Production No JB All
School Production No JB All
Music Department Christmas Concert No JMP All
Last Day of Autumn Term - students finish at 13.00Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Spring Term Commences Yes All
Y9 Pathways Evening No PJT KS3
Y8 Parents' Evening No JRB KS3
Last Day of Half Term Yes All



Half  Term Yes All
Half  Term Yes All
Half  Term Yes All
Half  Term Yes All
Half  Term Yes All
Y9 Parents' Meeting No LES KS3
World Book Day Yes JS All
Dance Show Technical Rehearsal Yes LEA All
Dance Show 18:45 No LEH All
Y8 Options Evening No PJT KS3
Y9 & 10 Languages Trip (Spanish) to Madrid until 0 Yes SAM All
Last Day of Spring Term Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Holiday Yes All
Easter Monday Yes All
Summer Term Commences All
Y7 - 10 Exam Preparation Evening No CDB All
Y9 Dance Trip, Northern Ballet, The Great Gatsby No LEA KS3
GCSE & GCE until 26/06 Yes PJT/DJH All
Y7 - 9 Exams until 14/06 Yes DJH/PJT KS3
Primary Liaison Meeting No NRP KS3
Y7 F & E Places of Worship Trip Yes RG,LMU,CM,CER,EEB,JL KS3
Y7 F & E Places of Worship Trip (prov) Yes RG,LMU,CM,CER,EEB,JL KS3
Y7 F & E Places of Worship Trip Yes RG,LMU,CM,CER,EEB,JL KS3
Y7 Bolton Book Award Yes JS KS3
Y7 - 10 Data Drop & Profiles completed No CDB All
D & T Celebration Evening No SJM All
New Intake Evening No NRP KS3
New Y7 Induction Day Yes NRP KS3
All Yrs (Music Department Concert Tour) Yes JMP,SCS,SJB,RH All
Students finish at 2pm No SG All
Y7 - 10 Reports sent home Yes CDB All
Y7 - 10 Parents Drop-in Yes CDB All
Music Department Summer Concert No JMP All
Last Day of Summer Term - Students finish at 13.00 All



Location

Malham

The Lowry
Arts Theatre

C1

C1
Pendle Vale College
Bolton Museum
Sports Hall 
Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre
Macron Stadium
Whitefield
Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre
The Valley
Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre
Art Theatre

Arts Theatre
Dining Room



Dining Room

Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre
Arts Theatre

The Lowry

tbc
tbc
tbc
Bolton School

DT1, 2, 5, 6 & 7
Arts Theatre & Sports Hall

Arts Theatre
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